STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Raised Committee Bill No. /665 Page 1 6

Referred to Committee on GEMERAL LAL)
LCO No. 5055
Introduced by (GL)
General Assembly,

January Session, A.D., 1971

AN ACT CONCERNING THE MINIMUM PRICES FOR THE SALE OF LIQUOR.
o

-

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
General Assembly convened:

Sections 30-64 to 30-68, inclusive, of the general statutes
and sections 30-68a to 30-68i, inclusive, of the 1969 supplement

thereto are repealed.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: To repeal the statutes establishing minimum

prices for the sale of liquor.

[Proposed deletions are enclosed in brackets and proposed

additions are all capitalized, or underlined where appropriate.]

CONNECTICUT
STATE LIBRARY
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
SECTION

|

Y

10
i

14

16
17
18
19

20

23
24

26
28



