Raised Committee Bill No. 1665 Page 1 6	
Referred to Committee on GENERAL LAW	7
LCO No. 5055	8
Introduced by (GL)	9
General Assembly,	10
January Session, A.D., 1971	11
AN ACT CONCERNING THE MINIMUM PRICES FOR THE SALE OF LIQUOR.	14
Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in	16
General Assembly convened:	17
Sections 30-64 to 30-68, inclusive, of the general statutes	18
and sections 30-68a to 30-68i, inclusive, of the 1969 supplement	19
thereto are repealed.	20
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: To repeal the statutes establishing minimum	23
prices for the sale of liquor.	24

[Proposed deletions are enclosed in brackets and proposed

additions are all capitalized, or underlined where appropriate.]

CONNECTICUT
STATE LIBRARY
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE
SECTION

26

28